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List of Persons Interviewed 
 
Embassy of Japan in Kazakhstan 
 
First Secretary Mr. Hayami (in charge of economic assistance) 
First Secretary Mr. Otake (Embassy of Japan, Almaty Office) 
 
The Ministry of Economy and Budget Planning 
Specialist Mr. Iida, ODA Advisor 
 
Hydro-meteorological Office (Kazhydromet) 
 
Tursynbek Kudekov Director General Kudekov@meteo.kz 
Shingisova Kurabaevna Director of Environmental 

Monitoring Technique 
 

Gulbibi Khamid Head of IT department Gulbibi@mail.ru 
Ludmila Chuntonova Head of Astana Center of 

Hydrometeorology monitoring, 
Wind03@at.kz 

Stratienka Valeri Head of Karaganda Center of 
Hydrometeorology monitoring 

 

Ludmila Kim Head of Temirau Laboratory  

 
The Ministry of Energy and Mineral Resources 
 
Esilbai Beibitov Head of Electric Energy 

and Coal Industry 
 

Aliev Ertisbai Deputy Chairman of 
Energy Control Committee

 

 
The Ministry of Environmental Protection 
 
Bulat Bekniyazov Director b_bekniyazov@nursat.kz 
Sapar Bazarbaev Manager  
Ali Karabekov Specialist  
Maral Kugmanova Specialist  
 
The Water Resources Committee of the Ministry of Agriculture 
 
Amirkhan Knishimov Deputy Chairman cwr_akensh@mail.ru 

 
 
The Nura River Mercury Cleanup Project Office 
 
Evgeny Lukirykh Project Manager  
Karnev Yuri Assistant  

 
Astana City Water and Sewage Corporation 
 
Elkebolan Faizolaev Deputy Director  
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Environment Department of Astana City Office 
 
Sarsenbaev Zeninulla Head of the Department ecology@at.kz 
 
Nura and Sal River Basins Administration Bureau 
 
Bakhytnasyr Danbaev General Manager  
 
United Nations Development Program 
 
Zhanar Sagimbayeva Chief of the Good Governance & 

Sustainable Development Team 
Zhanara.sagimbayeva@undp.org 
 

Natalya Panchenko Senior Programme Assistant in 
Effective Governance & Sustainable 
Development Team 

Natalya.panchenko@undp.org 

Alexandr Belyi National Expert on Climate Change Alexandr.belyi@undp.org 
 
The World Bank 
 
Loup J. Brefort Country Manager Lbrefort@worldbank.org 

 
Climate Change Coordination Center  
 
Kanat Baigarin 

 
General Manager 

 
kbaigarin@climate.kz 
 

Anna Stativkina Office Manager Ozone Unit stativkina@climate.kz 
Nurgul Amanova Office Manager nurgul@climate.kz 
Saulet Sakenov Specialist saulet@climate.kz 
 
COWI 
 

  

Lavshin Evgeny Local Representative  
 




